Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025

RMP25-002655

APPROX LOC: 1900 PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3700 BLOCK OWL DR
3700 BLOCK OWL DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2200 BIRCH
LN

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 2332 BIRCH
LN

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK FALCON CT
N

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

INVESTIGATION

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2025 10:13:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025

RMP25-002656

RMP25-002657

RMP25-002658

RMP25-002659

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

FINCH CT / OWL DR
1900 BLOCK HICKS RD
EUCLID AVE / W SALT

CREEK LN

0 BLOCK POCASSET ON
ASBURY

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE
ST

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

5000 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

1900 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
62/MEADOW S437855
1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
FULLE ST /JAY LN

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2600 BLOCK BENTON ST
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN

Incident

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY

PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

STATION REPORT

REPOSSESSION

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

12/11/2025 10:13:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025

12/9/2025

RMP25-002660

RMP25-002661

RMP25-002662

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  INVESTIGATION
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INFO
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN HIT AND RUN
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
4900 BLOCK WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL

2100 BLOCK CRANE CT HARASSING TX

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR THEFT

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE

RD

3100 BLOCK EAST CODE 2
FRONTAGE RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF ALARM
RD

3100 BLOCK EAST CODE 2
FRONTAGE RD

2300 BLOCK SIGWALT ST SUSPICIOUS NOISE
3300 BLOCK OWL DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
3300 BLOCK OWL DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS 911 INFO
RD

3300 BLOCK DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/11/2025 10:13:25 AM



