



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 1900 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3700 BLOCK OWL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/9/2025		3700 BLOCK OWL DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/9/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 2200 BIRCH LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/9/2025		APPROX LOC: 2332 BIRCH LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
12/9/2025	RMP25-002655	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/9/2025		3600 BLOCK FALCON CT N	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/9/2025		FINCH CT / OWL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		1900 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/9/2025		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/9/2025		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2025	<b>RMP25-002656</b>	1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2025	<b>RMP25-002657</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	REPOSSESSION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		1900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/9/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		62/MEADOW S437855	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2025	<b>RMP25-002658</b>	FULLE ST / JAY LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		2600 BLOCK BENTON ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025	<b>RMP25-002659</b>	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/9/2025		2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/9/2025	<b>RMP25-002660</b>	3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>INFO</b>	
12/9/2025	<b>RMP25-002661</b>	1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
12/9/2025		2100 BLOCK CRANE CT	<b>HARASSING TX</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025	<b>RMP25-002662</b>	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/9/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3100 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	
12/9/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3100 BLOCK EAST FRONTAGE RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2025		2300 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	<b>SUSPICIOUS NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3300 BLOCK OWL DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3300 BLOCK OWL DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/9/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/9/2025		3300 BLOCK DOVE ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	